EBV Ser ies: How to order a low pressure accumulator
Ser ies
EBV 100 - 40 /  90
EBV : Low pressure bladder accumulator
ETBV : Transfer type EBV
in Litres
in bar
00 : According to the PED, article 3.3 for the 0.5 L and 1 L volume
90 : According to the PED for all other volumes
Others: consult the table pages 44 & 45
Volu me
Ma x. work ing Pressu re (PS)
Regu lat ion  Code
Example 10918001120
Pa r t Nu mber :  6 cha racter s
Con struct ion :  1 char acter
0 : All ranges except transfer
3 : Transfer range
5 : Transfer stainless steel range
Shell Construct ion :  2 cha racter s
11 : In carbon steel
19 : Stainless steel, usable for ATEX
Others: consult the table page 46
Bladder  Mix:  2 cha racter s
20 : Accumulators > 100L NBR NITRILE STANDARD
25 : Standard construction NBR NITRILE STANDARD
Other mixes: Consult the table page 47
Nitrogen  gas pressu re
without speci�cation : Accumulators will be delivered with a storage pressure (between 2 and 5 bar)
with speci�cation : in bar at 20°C limited to 20 bar at maximum working temperature
P0 = 5b
Con nect ion  to be speci�ed
Clam p
Specify model X quantity
PN 20 DN 200 D368 X 2 CE 300
Suppor t Bracket
Specify model
Lift ing Eye
Proposal for easy handling
EF1 Par t number
Mou ntin g Fr am e
Specify model
Type Part Nu mber
(11 characters)
Nitrogen Gas
Pre-charge